## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

April 14, 2022
Chair of Committee Date
Committee on Education.
After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
SB22-008 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:
Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "regional".
Page 2, after line 13 insert:  "(b) "Cost of attendance" has the same meaning as set forth in section 23-3.3-1002.".
Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
Page 4, line 24, strike "NAVIGATOR OFFICE" and substitute "NAVIGATORS".
Page 4, line 24, strike "SUBSECTION (4)" and substitute "IN SUBSECTION (6)".
Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
"(6) THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL DESIGNATE FOUR FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES AS FOSTER CARE STUDENT NAVIGATORS TO ASSIST PROSPECTIVE".
Page 5, strike lines 2 through 10 and substitute "OF HIGHER EDUCATION. THE NAVIGATORS SHALL WORK".

Page 5, line 16, strike "THE" and substitute "A".

Page 5, line 14, strike "THE" and substitute "A".

Page 5, line 13, strike "WITHIN THE NAVIGATOR'S REGION".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*